

ITEM NO.39

Court No.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 9976/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2009 in RFA No. 236/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAGAT NARAIN SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS. Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Shyamala Pappu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.Krishnamoorthi, Adv.
Mr. K.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.
Justice T.S.Thakur is not a member.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master